KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1238031 Form CP-1

March 2010
OIL & GAsS CONSERVATION DIVISION This Form must be Typed

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION Al b b Eed

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,
MUST be submitted with this form.

OPERATOR: License # 2004 APINo.15- 15-135-20620-00-01
Name: Vincent Qil Corporation If pre 1967, supply original completion date:
Address 1: 155 N MARKET STE 700 Spot Description:
NW NESw 31 18 23
Address 2: 7207; =T Sec.®= Twp. =2 S. R. =2 D East@West
city: _WICHITA state: KS  zjp: 67202, 1821 2076 Feetfrom [ | North/ [0 South Line of Section
- 3577 Feetfrom @ East /| |West Line of Section

Contact Person: M.L. Korphage

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (316 ) 262-3573 [ INe [ Jnw [O]se | |sw
County: Ness
Lease Name: SCHNIEPP Well #: 3

Check One: D Oil Well D Gas Well D oG D D&A D Cathodic D Water Supply Well D Other:

@ SWD Permit #: D20264.0 D ENHR Permit #: D Gas Storage Permit #:
Conductor Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 8.6250 Set at: 206 Cemented with: _ 150 Sacks
Production Casing Size: 5.5 Set at: 1306 Cemented with: 390 Sacks
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:
Attached
Elevation: 2236 ([JeL/[Oks) Tp: 1313 peTD: 1306 Anhydrite Depth: 1471

(Stone Corral Formation)

Condition of Well: D Good D Poor D Junk in Hole D Casing Leak at: __~
(Interval)
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed):

7/1/1981: Re-entered old wellbore and washed down to 1313', ran 5.5" casing to 1306' and cemented with 350 sx cement

Authorized for injection into Cedar Hills under D20264. Last approved MIT 5/29/2014
Will plug well per KCC regulations as directed by KCC field staff.

Is Well Log attached to this application? D Yes D No Is ACO-1 filed? D Yes @ No

If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:

Unknown - well drilled prior to ACO-1 regulation?

The well originally drilled as the Mull Drlg Schniepp #1 and completed as a D&A plugged well on 8/31/1972.
Vincent Oil Corporation re-entered the well on 7/1/1981 and washed the wellbore down to 1313'".

5.5" production casing was set and cemented and the well completed as a SWDW authorized under D20264.

Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission

Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Erik Hagans
Address: 910 S. School city: Ness City state: KS 7. 67560 .

phone: (620 ) 388-5858

32970 H-D OQilfield Service, Inc.

Plugging Contractor License #: Name:
Address 1: PO BOX 87 Address 2:
City: BAZINE state: KS Zip: 67516 + 0087

Phone: ( 785 ) 798'7677

Proposed Date of Plugging (if known):

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent
Submitted Electronically

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

1238031

Form KSONA-1

January 2014

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: [ ]C-1 (intenty [ ]CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) || T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)

4
OPERATOR: License # o500

Well Location:

Name: Vincent Oil Corporation 7MESﬂ Sec.31 Twp. 18 S. R 23 [] East West

Address 1: 155 N MARKET STE 700 County: _Ness

Address 2: Lease Name: SCHNIEPP Well #: 3

City: WICHITA state: KS Zip: 67202 , 1821 If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of

Contact Person: M:L. Korphage the lease below:

Phone: (316 ) 262-3573 Fax: ( )

Email Address:

Surface Owner Information:

Name: Robert Schniepp When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
. P.O. Box 207 sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface

Address 1: owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the

Address 2: county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

City: Ness City State: Kansas Zip: 67560 +

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

[ ] I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | must provide the name and address of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and
that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

I Submitted Electronically

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form CP1 - Well Plugging Application
Operator Vincent Oil Corporation

Well Name SCHNIEPP 3

Doc ID 1238031

Perforations And Bridge Plug Sets

1004 1144 Cedar Hills




VincernT Oil Corpoldrrons
XLHNEPP 43 Oowwo

WBLL ¢ CEMEA rvas ZriveDs-

0lL CORPORATION 31-18-23W
Mmrua #3 SCHNIEPP 'OwwO* C NE SW
HITA
comn ™ TRRmREE CVEL L sERVICE e _ NESS '
GEOL AELD NESS €ITY SE — + 4+ 4
v 2236 kB so 6/22/81 S¥R011/3/83 o SWDW ,4‘&4’,-
CED HILLS 1004-1144 OA

APiI 15-135-20,520-A
OLD INFO: OPERATOR WAS MULL DRLG. CO. #1 SCHNIEPP, SPD
LOG  Tops —.———— DepthiDetum | 210,77 SET 8 5@ "206/150SX: 5 172 "4208/100SX. COMP AS
| DRAMISS 8/31/72, CONTR UNKNOWN

ANH ..o, 1471+ 765 |DST (1) 4125-4185/0P 20", 130°CIP, 240°FL (60°GSY OCM, 60

TARK it st stdioren 3124— 888 | SOCM, 120° 6SOC THIN M), SIP 1253#/30" — 1221£/45”, FP55—

HEEB ..@'voveeeeannnn. 3611137594 131#

BANS o .vrerennnnnens 3651—1415 | OST (2) 4215-4246 (MISS)/OP 45", REC 25'M, SO, SIP 393#/

2T (o — 3940-1713 |30 1754307, FP 44-76%

FTSC......cn...n...4153-1017 |I5T (3) 421558 (MISS)/CIP 90”, REC 360'FL (120'M W/SO, 120°
Ul DRK VSOCM, 120° DK OM, THICK & FROTHY), SIP 1146-987:#

45“ FP 131-207#
DST {4) 4215-67 %ISS}:UP 90", 60° GiP, REC 100° DRK GSY MR-
OILY M, 120' GSY THIN SOCM. 50" SSY SOCWM, 380"

VSOCMW & WM. SIP 1115-1328#/45". FP B7-3712

MICT - €O, PF (MISS) 12/4240—43, AC 250 MA, SWB 32 BFPH

w%mu BAD CEMENT JOB, SQF PES 4240-43 Wri00SX, RE-FF

(over)

: 31-18-23W
VINCENT OiL CORPORATION #3 SCHNIEPP 'OWWO! C NE Sw

(MISS) 12/4240-43, SWB DRY AC 150 MA, SWB 10 GCOPH, RE-AC 500GAL (15%), SWB 1.74 BOPH, RE-AC
1500GAL (15%), SWB 11 BFPH (11% OIL), SET BP AT 4210, PF(FT SC) 8/4161-63, FU 200" FL, SWB 11 BFPH
(11% 0IL), PRODUCTION NON-COMMERGIAL, P & A

NEW INFO: FR 7/10/81, RE-ENTERED 6/22/81, WSD DWN TO 1313', SET 5 1/2™ AT 1295', MICT - CO, PF (CED
HILLS) 100444, W/1 SPF, & 1095-1144, SWB DWN, SWDW — INJECTION RATE SATISFACTORY



CARDS MUST
BE TYPED

TO BE FILED WITH THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
5 DAYS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WELL

Vincent 0il Corporation

1. Operator

Address 230 0. W. Garvey Bldg.,

City-State Wichita, Ks. Zip Cod 67202
9. Contractor . Hembree Well Service

Address Box L58

City-State Ness City, Ks. T Z%’ Code. 6 2569_
'3. Type of Equipment: Bobary:.ﬁd_m.l.h]&ir: A=Cl bable Tools:
4. Well to be Drilled for: Oil: Gas: SWD:__X__ Input:
5. Well Classification: Infleld X Pool Ext Wildeat
6. Depth of Deepest Fresh Water within 1 mile 500 ft
7. Depth of Municipal Water Well within 3 miles 150 ft.
8. Depth to Protect all Fresh Water (Table 1) 600 £
8. Amount of Surface Casing¥e-beset Previously setr at 206 ft.

10. (Surface Casing) Alternate No. 1_ X Alternate No. 2
$40.00 FEE PAID X

REMARKS: s/ Je/lr

Signature of Operator

STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL g

2Pl b zlopsmrop%zms THAT HE Y
* ,‘_.-

OLD WELL WORK OVER

MI-1332

API Number 13- Lj_f'i AKZJ -7#

(For office use only) *

Starting Date Vi 2 5 3
Month Day Year

County Ness

Ban

gxactL

ot Location
of Well NEZSW3
Nearest Lease Line 660
Lease Name Schniepp
Well No. #3 St
Est. Total Depth 1300

_ft.
; . GO\ PI:_‘Y WITH K.5.A. 55-128,
Lo 27 N el V) ,

.
01d well completed 7227—72.
We plan to make a disposal well of this hole.

! w




Record of Washdown Operations
With Casing and Cementing Record
Schniepp #3 SWDW (OWWOQO)

Vincent Oil Corporation

Schniepp #3

NE-SW

SWDW (OWWO)
31-18-23W

API # 15-135-20620-00-01
Ness Co., Kansas

Original Operator:
Mull Drilling Co. Schniepp #1

8 5/8” surf csg set at 206 with 150 sx cmt
D&A Plug 8/31/72

Washdown and Casing Operations:

7/1/1981

7/2/1981

7/3/1981

7/6/1981

7/7/1981

7/10/1981

Rigged up Hembree Well Service unit, started to drill out cement in surface casing
at 12:00 noon.

Drilled hard cement

Drilled hard cement from 120 to 222°, and fell free, circulated to 235°, shut down for
heavy rains.

Washed and drilled to 704>, SDFN

Rotated and Circulated to 1313°, circulated at 1313 for 1 hour, pull out and laid down
drill pipe and collars. Loaded 40 joints of 5 42" 14# production casing, ran casing to
1306’. Pumped 250 sx of Halliburton Lite cement followed by 100 sx of 50 / 50 POZ
with 3% CC. Plug down at 9:30 PM 7/7/1981 (Halliburton Field Invoice # 158727)

Ran bond log, found the top of the Cedar Hills at 899, and the base Cedar Hills at 1217°.
Perforated Cedar Hills from 1004’ to 1144’ with 1 SPF
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7-7-81 Schniepp SWD 3 Ness Kansas

Vincent 0il COrporation Hayvs, Kansas 50325 /q;g’7lf7
= ¥ i

CHARGE TO

Vincent 0il Corporation

DELIVERED TO

Southwest of Ness Citv, Kansas

MAILING

ADDRESS

230 0.W. Garvey Building 200 West Douglas

FREPARED BY

Kickel

CITY & STATE

Wichita, Kansas

67202

MECCIVED BY
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CASING MECHANICAIL, INTEGRITY TEST _ DOCKET - & éi

Disposal [ p¢ | Enhanced Recoverys i/ MZ Sb +8cF| , T _J¥ S, RIF E/%

Repressuring Feet from South Section Line
Flood ] ] __m ~ Feet from East Section Line
Tertiary [ ]
Date 1njectlon started Lease Well # 3
APT #15 —/35 —_2pD. 6 20-00-0! County 4

Operator: MM& Opérator License # <7 </
Name & - ’
Address /4 2@&@&2 gzz, 700 Contact Person :

[Jdks (7200071 wone ARO-F5F-SES g

Max. Auth. Injection Press. 2¢{) psi; Max. Inj. Rate bbl/d;

If Dual Completion - Injection ve production Injection below production
Conductor Surface Production Liner Tubing

Size T " 54" Size "

Set at X0 Lo ] 30 ~ Set at #Zp/

Cement Top — 9) % Type S/t

" Bottom 26/ !

DV/Perf. / TD (and plug back) .

/30 ft. depth
Packer type Size é,")t ,,;% Set at 77’
zone of injection éié Lol tt. to Tt jony 2 J)4y Perf. or open hole @if

7

Type Mit: ‘Pressure | A Radioactive Tracer Survey Temperature Survey
Time: Start [ . Min, Z S Min. 9/ Min.
Pressures: jd@ 022@ 2 7& Sét up 1 |System Pres., during test {_}451 _

Set up 2 |Annular Pres. during test 21022(:

o mHM=

Set up 3 |Fluid loss during test _bbls,

Tested: Casing " or Casing - Tubing Annulus | A

The bottom of the tested zone is shut in wii;_h. 4 ;2(“ Egﬂl

Test Date £=~29¢- [4 Using ﬁ’D dzézzzﬁﬁ ié-mé;“! Campany 's Equipment
The operator hereby certifies that the zone between /D) feet and 2 Z/ feet

was the zone tested ). -/Swnw
S1 ture Title

U

The results were Satisfactory ‘3 , Marginal =, Not Satisfactory

State Agent_M&@%_y__mue B‘Z Z{ Witness: Yes ¥ No

MARKS: /U [lf2s4 d N L e e

Orgin. Conservation Div.; KLOHE /T Dist.. Office:
_pqgﬂgdate : ‘ Ll’} 0’“—1‘ /VO KCC Form/U-y 6/84
! g ‘«’? A
JUN - 42014 GPS enterec N m@u:tg
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B kg Cp

Conservation Division a I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211

Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission htp: //kee.ks.gov/

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner
Pat Apple, Commissioner

January 27, 2015

M.L. Korphage

Vincent Oil Corporation
155 N MARKET STE 700
WICHITA, KS 67202-1821

Re:Plugging Application
API 15-135-20620-00-01
SCHNIEPP 3
SW/4 Sec.31-18S-23W
Ness County, Kansas

Dear M.L. Korphage:
The Conservation Division has received your Well Plugging Application (CP-1).

Under K.A.R. 82-3-113(b)(2), you must notify DISTRICT 1 of your proposed plugging plan
at least 5 days before plugging the well. DISTRICT 1’s phone number is (620) 225-8888.
Failure to notify DISTRICT 1, or failure to file a Well Plugging Record (CP-4) after the well is
plugged will result in a penalty recommendation.

Under K.A.R. 82-3-600, you must file an Application for Surface Pit (CDP-1) if you wish to
use a workover pit while plugging the well. Failure to timely file a CDP-1, failure to timely
remove fluids, or failure to timely file Closure of Surface Pit (CDP-4) or Waste Transfer
(CDP-5) forms will result in a penalty recommendation.

This receipt does NOT constitute authorization to plug this well if you do not otherwise have the
legal right to do so.

This receipt is VOID after July 27, 2015. If the well is not plugged by then, you will have to
submit a new CP-1 if you wish to plug the well.

The July 27, 2015 deadline does NOT override any compliance deadline given to you by
Legal, District, or other Commission Staff. Failure to comply with any given deadline will still
result in the Commission assessing penalties, or taking other legal action.

Sincerely,
Production Department Supervisor

cc: DISTRICT 1



	olicense: 5004
	oname: Vincent Oil Corporation
	oaddr1: 155 N MARKET STE 700
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67202
	ozip4: 1821
	ocontact: M.L. Korphage
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 262-3573
	API: 15-135-20620-00-01
	origcompdt: 
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 31
	Township: 18
	Range: 23
	RangeDirection: West
	CP1FeetNSFromReference: 2076
	CP1NorthSouthFromReference: South
	CP1FeetEWFromReference: 3577
	CP1EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	County: Ness
	lname: SCHNIEPP
	wellnumber: 3
	welltype: SWD
	othertype: 
	swdpermit: D20264.0
	enhrpermit: 
	gswpermit: 
	conductorcasingsize: 
	conductorcasingsettingdepth: 
	conductorcasingcement: 
	surfacecasingsize: 8.6250
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 206
	surfacecasingcement: 150
	productioncasingsize: 5.5
	productioncasingsettingdepth: 1306
	productioncasingcement: 350
	perfbridgeplug: Attached
	elevation: 2236
	elevtakenfrom: KB
	td: 1313
	pbtd: 1306
	anhydrite: 1471
	ConditionOfWell: Off
	csgleakloc: -
	plugmethod: 7/1/1981: Re-entered old wellbore and washed down to 1313', ran 5.5" casing to 1306' and cemented with 350 sx cement
Authorized for injection into Cedar Hills under D20264.  Last approved MIT 5/29/2014
Will plug well per KCC regulations as directed by KCC field staff.
	wllogattached: Off
	aco1filed: No
	rsnACO1notfiled: Unknown - well drilled prior to ACO-1 regulation?
The well originally drilled as the Mull Drlg Schniepp #1 and completed as a D&A plugged well on 8/31/1972.
Vincent Oil Corporation re-entered the well on 7/1/1981 and washed the wellbore down to 1313'.
5.5" production casing was set and cemented and the well completed as a SWDW authorized under D20264.
	comprepname: Erik Hagans
	comprepaddress: 910 S. School
	comprepcity: Ness City
	comprepstate: KS
	comprepzip: 67560
	comprepzip_four: 
	compreparea: 620
	comprepphone: 388-5858
	pluggerlicense: 32970
	pluggername: H-D Oilfield Service, Inc.
	pluggeraddress1: PO BOX 87
	pluggeraddress2: 
	pluggercity: BAZINE
	pluggerstate: KS
	pluggerzip: 67516
	pluggerzip4: 0087
	pluggerarea: 785
	pluggerphone: 798-7677
	plugdate: 
	sigdate: 
	FormFiled: CP-1
	OperatorContactperson: M.L. Korphage
	ContactPhoneArea: 316
	ContactPhoneNumber: 262-3573
	ContactFaxArea: 
	ContactFaxNumer: 
	ContactEmailAddress: 
	SurfaceOwnerName: Robert Schniepp
	SurfaceOwnerAddress1: P.O. Box 207
	SurfaceOwnerAddress2: 
	SurfaceOwnerCity: Ness City
	SurfaceOwnerState: Kansas
	SurfaceOwnerZip: 67560
	SurfaceOwnerZip4: 
	ProvidedNotification: Yes
	TitleofOperatorWhoSignedCP1: 


